The reference to "Section 8.5(b)" in the definition of "Pro Forma Basis" in Section 1.1 is amended and modified to refer instead to "Section 
8.4(c)".  

2. The Revolving Committed Amount as referenced and defined in Section 2.1(a) shall be increased simultaneously with the prepayment on the 
Term Loan on the date hereof from "FIFTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($55,000,000)" to SIXTY-TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($62,500,000) and thereafter shall be simultaneously increased again at the time of the additional prepayment of the 
Term Loan on October 8, 1996 to "EIGHTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($85,000,000)".  

3. The principal balance outstanding on the Term Loan as of the date hereof is ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($117,500,000). The Borrower has made prepayment on the Term Loan on the date hereof in the amount of SEVEN 
MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($7,500,000) and given notice of its intent to make an additional prepayment of 
TWENTY-TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($22,500,000) on October 8, 1996. Upon the making of such 
prepayments the amortization schedule for repayment of the remaining principal amount of the Term Loan (being $87,500,000) shall be 
payable as follows:  

4. The last sentence of Section 3.3(c) is amended to read as follows: